DEED OF TRUST

THIS DEED OF TRUST is	CHARLES D. WOOD	WORTH AND PAITY (herein "Borrower")	ANN WOODWORTH NEVADA SOUTHE	m tite
ALL STATE THRIFT ing under the laws of the arkway, Las Vegas, Ny	State of Nevada		(herein "Trustee"),a corpor whose address is. \$	and the Benefi ration organize 110 S. Mary
BORROWER, in consideration conveys to Trustee, in trust	with power of sale.	the following describ		
ots Four (4), Five (il in the flower.	of Pioche
Wevada.	3, ma 32x (0)	In Block Mars (s	7 37 312 10-11	J. (2000)
			\mathcal{N}_{j}	
			/ (
	-		\)	\bigcirc
		_/	\	
. \ \)		
) []				
h has the address of \dots	ain Street, Pic	che, Nevada 8	043	, . , . ,
	(herein "Property Ad	ldress");		
(State and Zin Code)	The same of the sa			

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all essessents, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Propesty";

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Femils for Taxes and Issuarance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing and accounts or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and gro

Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 nereot shall be applied by Lender hist in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Morrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Lleus. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leaschold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust; provided, that Borrower shall not he required to discharge any such lien is which has priority over this Deed of Trust; provided, that Borrower shall not he required to discharge any such lien is a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured upon the property insured to the property insured to the property insured to the property of the property insured to such coverage excuence that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier.

provided under pa insurance carrier.

insurance currier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower (or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender-to Borrower that the insurance carrier inflers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such insulaments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property: Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold in the property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in or condominium or planned unit development, and condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development inder its executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a next bersof

shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of such rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, emissent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurances as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amounts of all mortgage insurance premiums to the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest of interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable ent

Impection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided
that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's
interest in the Property.

Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

condemnation of other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in teel begins to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds

If the Property is ahandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor of If the Property is ahandoned by Borrower, or it, after notice by Lenner to Borrower that the concernor others to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

such installments.

10. Berrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. I lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Ferhearmer by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or remedy under this Deed of Trust are subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall insure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner. (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and the Property Address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower address as Lender may designate by notice to Ender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower and the provision of the bave been given to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision of this Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower and be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Nor-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Accelerations: Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any same secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying; (1) the reach; (2) the action required to care such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice in mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach and the motive of Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach us or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sours secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to anner the son-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale of the Property. The notice shall be entitled to collect a careful on a collectual and sale. If the breach is used creation or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust in be immediately due and payable without further demand and may involve the power of sale and may other remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, resonable attorney's fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender while exceleration and may involve a within the power of sale, Lender while the collect all reasonable cross and expenses incurred in paragraph if an extent of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to the mammar prescribed by applicable law. Trustee shall give public and collectual trustees and state of the persons and in the mammar prescribed by applicable law. Trustee

Lincoln County

Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain 20. Assignment of Rents: Appointment of Rents hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the re-Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereif judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enterents of the Property including those past due. All rof the costs of management of the Property and collion receiver should be also to account only for those rents. 21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrow by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by p. 22. Reconveyance, Upon payment of all sums the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property we applied themets. Such portion or persons shall may all the property we attach themets.	set. Lender, at Lender's opinion prior to the reconvergence of the Property is to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be romissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby, secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust ithout warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally costs of recondation, if any.
23. Substitute Trustee. Lender, at Lender's of trustee to any Trustee appointed bereunder. Withouthe title, power and duice conferred upon the Trustee.	ption, may from time to time remove trustee and appared a successor it conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has execu-	Charles D. WOUDWITH PATTY ANN WOODWITH PATTY ANN WOODWITH
the understand a nature nublic in and for the Co	August 19.83 personally appeared before me,
and who executed the within and foregoing instri freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purp IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set Clark. We commission CIDITES Retary Public - Both of Homb county or GLOR IN Apparatus thems are, 28, 2500 REQUES	known to me to be the person described in ument, and who acknowledged to me that "held", executed the same
with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed	or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel the are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.
Date:	
BILL 4160 NST 27000	
NEVADA SOUTHERN TITLE, MOR. P.O. Box 42055 Las Vegas, Nev. 89104	No. 78581 No. 78581 FILD AND REQUEST OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF OFFICE OFFICE OF OFFICE OFFICE OF OFFICE O

56 PAGE 580-